



2026:BHC-AS:18412

Board Sr.No.:-9

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 83 OF 2026

Shweta Kishore DaniAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Shekhar Ingawale a/w Adv. Sandesh Vidhyadhar Kate for
Applicant.

Ms. S. E. Phad, APP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)