



sg

37.appln83-26.docx 2026:BHC-AS:18412

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.83 of 2026

Shweta Kishore Dani

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Ms Srushti Dube, a/w. Mr Sandesh V Kate, for the applicant.
Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for the respondent/State.

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.
Date: 18 April 2026.**

P.C.:

. Ms Srushti Dube, the learned Counsel, appears on behalf of the applicant and, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the present application. Leave granted as prayed for.

2. The application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)